DOCKET



Court Case

<u> </u>			Commonwealth of Per	unsvlvania		
			V.	incyrvania		Page 1 of
			Robert Richard I	_ynn		
			CASE INFORMAT	-		
Judge Assigned: Vo	ugh, Michael T.		Date File	<u>d:</u> 05/11/2021 <u>Initiation</u>	<u>n Date:</u> 10/21/2020	
<u>OTN:</u> U 926053-2	LOTN:		Originatir	ng Docket No: MJ-11102-CR-0000	622-2020	
Initial Issuing Authori	ty: Thomas F. Malloy	Sr.	Final Issu	ing Authority: Daniel O'donnell		
-	uzerne County Detecti			Officer: Williams, Shawn M.		
	<u>o.:</u> 20201009M0454		Incident N			
Case Local Number	<u>Type(s)</u>		Case Loc	al Number(s)		
			STATUS INFORM	ATION		
Case Status: Clos	ed	Status Date	Processing Status	<u>s</u>	Arrest Date:	10/21/2020
		08/16/2021	Sentenced/Penal	ty Imposed		
		08/16/2021	Awaiting Sentenc	•		
		06/30/2021	Awaiting Formal A	Arraignment		
		05/11/2021	Awaiting Trial			
		05/11/2021	Awaiting Filing of	Information		
					Complaint Date:	10/21/2020
					<u>oomplaint bate.</u>	10/2 1/2020
Case Calendar	Schedule	Start	CALENDAR EV	Judge Name	Schedu	ıle
Event Type	Start Date	Time		<u>baago namo</u>	Status	
Dispositional	07/09/2021	11:30 am	Luzerne County	Judge David W. Lupas	Cancel	led
Hearing			Courthouse, 3rd	0 1		
			Floor			
Dispositional	07/19/2021	9:30 am	Luzerne County	President Judge Michael T.	Continu	ued
Hearing			Courthouse, 3rd	Vough		
Diseaseittisesel	08/16/2021	11:00 am	Floor	Desident bodes Misheed T	Schedu	lad
Dispositional Hearing	00/10/2021	11.00 am	Luzerne County Courthouse, 3rd	President Judge Michael T. Vough	Scheut	uleu
riouring			Floor	vougn		
		I	DEFENDANT INFORM	ATION		
Date Of Birth:	05/13/1953	<u>Cit</u>	<u>y/State/Zip:</u> Forty Fort, F	PA 18704		
Alias Name						
Lynn, Robert						
			CASE PARTICIPA	NTS		
Participant Type		Name				
Defendant		Lynn, Ro	obert Richard			
CPCMS 9082						Printed: 05/03/202

DOCKET

Sete Number: CP-40-CR-0001255-2021 CRIMINAL DOCKET Court Case Court Case Court Case Commonwealth of Pennsylvania V: Nobert Richard Lynn Bail Action Set 1 0/10 Seq. Grade Statute Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured Statute Actions Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Op(04/2020) U/26063-2 Bail/Obtion Relating to Absentee/Mail-in 0/0/0/2020 Bail/Obtion Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Bailots Offense Disposition Sentence/Disposition Sentence/Diversionary Period Sentence/Disposition Sentence/Diversionary Period Sentence/Disposition Offense Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Bailots Information Filed 1 / Violations								
Page 2 of 5 V: Robert Richard Lynn Lynn, Robert Richard Lynn Ball INFORMATION Lynn, Robert Richard Ball Type Percentage Anount Bail Action Date Ball Type Percentage Anount Bail Action Date Ball Type Percentage Anount Ball Posting Tstate Note Tstate Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Offense D. OTN Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured Statute Operational Statute <t< th=""><th>ACES</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Docket N</th><th></th><th>INAL DOCKET</th></t<>	ACES					Docket N		INAL DOCKET
V. Robert Richard Lynn Robert Richard Lynn Bail NFORMATION Lynn, Robert Richard Bail Poet Percentage Amount Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN 1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Secture Config Sea, Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Secture Config Sea, Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Secture Config Sea, Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Secture Config Sea, Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Secture Config Sea, Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Defendant Was Present Disposi								
Page 2 of 5 Robert Richard Lynn Ball ActionPage 2 of 5 Robert Richard LynnLynn, Robert RichardNebbia Status: NoneBail ActionDateBail TypePercentageAmountBail ActionDateBail TypePercentageAmountBail ActionDateBail TypePercentageAmountSet10/21/2020Unsecured\$10,000.00CHARGESSed. 				Co	mmonwoolth of Ponneylyan	ia		
Robert Richard Lynn Jake INFORMATION Jake INFORMATION Jake INFORMATION Relations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Gall Arge Information Filed Mail Vise Information Filed Mail Vise Information Filed Bail Action Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Mail Vise Information Filed Mail Vise Information Filed Offense Disposition Set Offense Disposition Date Final Disposition Set Disposition Date Final Disposition Set Disposition Date Final Disposition Settence Date Ceriedit For Time Served Settence Conditions Settence Conditions Settence Date Ceriedit For Time Served Settence Conditions Settence Date Ceriedit For Time Served Settence Conditions Settence Date Ceriedit For Time Served Settence Conditions Settence Conditions Settence Conditions				0		la		Page 2 of 5
BAIL INFORMATION Nebbla Status: None Bail Action Nebbla Status: None Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount Bail Action Percentage Amount Bail Posting Status Percentage Amount Set 10/21/2020 Undercommentation Offense Dt OTN Set Offense Dt OTN 1 3 M3< 25 § 3563 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in O9/04/2020 U 926053-2 Bailots OTN DISPOSITION Sethere/Mail-in O9/04/2020 U 926053-2 Disposition Date Final Disposition Setteuro: Order sone Togram Type Disposition Date Final Disposition Setteuro: Order togram Type Setteuro: Order togram Type Offense Disposition Date<								
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c } \hline Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Part$								
Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Set Orig Seg. Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN 1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Bisposition Disposition 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Disposition Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Statute Sentence/Diversion Program Type 05/06/2021 Not Final 1 / violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Offense Disposition 1 / violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Outgotions Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Opsositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Outg	Lynn, Robert Richard							Nebbia Status: None
Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Set 10/21/2020 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Set Orig Seg. Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN 1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Bisposition Disposition 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Disposition Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Statute Sentence/Diversion Program Type Offo/02021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Offo/030/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Olific/021 M3 25 § 3553 Olific/021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guity Plea M3 25 § 3553	Bail Action	Date	<u>`</u>	Bail Type	Percentage	Amount		
Set \$10/21/200 Unsecured \$10,000.00 Seg. Orig Seg. Grade Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN 1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Statute Description 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Ballots Ballots 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Ballots DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES Sequence/Description Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Disposition Grade Section Sentence/Diversion Program Type Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence/Diversion Program Type Disposition Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Valved for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Valved for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition Relating to Absentee/Mail-In Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Point of the date of d	Bail/Adion	Dute	<u>,</u>	<u>Bail Type</u>	rereentage	Amount	Bail Docting St	atus Posting Data
CHARGES Seg. Orig Seg. Grade Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN 1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in 09/04/2020 U 926053-2 Ballots DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES Disposition Grade Section Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Stat Date Sentence Conditions 05/06/2021 Not Final 1 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots 06/30/2021 Not Final 1 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Objoposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Objopositional Hearing 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Objopositional Hearing 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots							Dail Fosting Sta	<u>rosting Date</u>
Seq. 1 Orig Seq. 3 Grade M3 Statute 25 § 3553 Statute Description Notations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Offense Dt. 09/04/2020 OTN U 926053-2 DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES Disposition Date Final Disposition Grade Section Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Maived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition Sentence Court 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Proceed to Court Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Geneter/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Geneter/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Geneter/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3	Set	10/2	1/2020	Unsecured		\$10,000.00		
1 3 M3 25 § 3553 Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots 09/04/2020 0 926053-2 Disposition Sentence/Mail-in Sequence/Description 5					CHARGES			
Ballots Ballots Ballots Bisposition Besposition SENTENCING/PENALTIES Disposition Case Event Sequence/Description Sentencing_Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence Conditions Maived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition Sentence/Mail-in Ballots Vaived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed Dispositional Hearing National Sentence/Mail-in Ballots Sentence Sente	Seq. Orig Seq.	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Statute</u>		Statute Description		Offense	Dt. OTN
Disposition Einal Disposition Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Vaived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition 05/06/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Proceed to Court Information Filed 06/30/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553	1 3	M3	25 § 35	53		entee/Mail-in	09/04/20	020 U 926053-2
Case EventDisposition DateFinal DispositionSequence/DescriptionOffense DispositionGradeSectionSentencing JudgeSentence DateCredit For Time ServedSentence/Diversion Program TypeIncarceration/Diversionary PeriodStart DateSentence/Diversion Program TypeIncarceration/Diversionary PeriodStart DateSentence ConditionsDefendant Was PreserveVariat DateVarved for Court (Lower Court)Defendant Was PreserveNot FinalLower Court DispositionOffo/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsWaived for Court (Lower Court)M325 § 3553Guilty Plea1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Official Hearing0 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsMa/lo2021MatSection1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 3553Output0 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty Plea <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>DISPOS</td><td></td><td>LTIES</td><td></td><td></td></t<>				DISPOS		LTIES		
Sequence/DescriptionOffense DispositionGradeSectionSentencing JudgeSentence DateCredit For Time ServedSentence/Diversion Program TypeIncarceration/Diversionary PeriodStart DateSentence ConditionsSentence ConditionsSentence ConditionsWaived for Court (Lower Court)Defendant Was PreserveNot FinalLower Court DispositionOffon/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsNofo/2021Not FinalProceed to Court06/30/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM31 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Guitty PleaM325 § 355308/16/2021Final Disposition1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuitty PleaM31 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuitty PleaM31 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuitty PleaM31 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuitty PleaM325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021M325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 MonthsKin of 6.00 Months	<u>Disposition</u>							
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Waived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Presserved Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Proceed to Court Information Filed 06/30/2021 Not Final Sentence 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guity Plea 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guity Plea M3 25 § 3553 Guity Plea 08/16/2021 Sistical Plane 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Sistical Plane 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Sistical Plane Sistical Plane Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Sistical Plane	Case Event				Disposition Date		Final Disposition	<u>n</u>
Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date Sentence Conditions Sentence Conditions Vaived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Preserve Lower Court Disposition 05/06/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Proceed to Court Information Filed 06/30/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Output 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Output 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/20	Sequence/Descriptio	<u>n</u>			Offense Disposition		Grade	Section
Sentence Conditions Waived for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Present Lower Court Disposition 05/06/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Waived for Court (Lower Court) M3 25 § 3553 Proceed to Court Information Filed 06/30/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 3553 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 5 § 3553 Mi			_					
Waived for Court (Lower Court)Defendant Was PreserveLower Court Disposition05/06/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsWaived for Court (Lower Court)M325 § 3553Proceed to Court06/30/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Guilty Plea08/16/2021Final Dispositional HearingSig 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots08/16/2021M325 § 3553Guilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 3553Vough, Michael T. Probation08/16/2021M325 § 3553Vough, Michael T. Probation08/16/2021M325 § 3553Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 MonthsM325 § 3553		-	am Type		Incarceration/Div	versionary Peri	<u>od</u> <u>Star</u>	<u>t Date</u>
Lower Court Disposition05/06/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsWaived for Court (Lower Court)M325 § 3553Proceed to CourtNot FinalNot FinalInformation Filed06/30/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Guilty Plea08/16/2021Final Dispositional HearingNot Alsonate (Mail-in Ballots)OB/16/20211 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 35531 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 3553Vough, Michael T. Probation08/16/2021M325 § 3553Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 MonthsM325 § 3553	Sentence (<u>Conditions</u>						
1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsWaived for Court (Lower Court)M325 § 3553Proceed to CourtInformation Filed06/30/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Guilty PleaDispositional Hearing08/16/2021Final Disposition1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021M325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021M325 § 3553ProbationMin of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 MonthsM35 § 3553	Waived for Court (Lower	Court)	D	efendant Was F	Present			
Proceed to Court Not Final Information Filed 06/30/2021 Not Final 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	Lower Court Disposition	ı			05/06/2021		Not Final	
Information Filed06/30/2021Not Final1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsInformation FiledM325 § 3553Guilty Plea08/16/2021Final Dispositional Hearing08/16/2021Final Dispositional Dispositional Hearing1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in BallotsGuilty PleaM325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021M325 § 355325 § 3553Vough, Michael T.08/16/2021Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 MonthsVough, Sick of the second seco	1 / Violations Relating	g to Absent	ee/Mail-ir	n Ballots	Waived for Court (Low	wer Court)	M3	25 § 3553
1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Information Filed M3 25 § 3553 Guilty Plea Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 M3 25 § 3553 Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months Vough, State	Proceed to Court							
Guilty Plea 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Min of 6.00 Months J Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	Information Filed				06/30/2021		Not Final	
Dispositional Hearing 08/16/2021 Final Disposition 1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	1 / Violations Relating	g to Absent	ee/Mail-ir	n Ballots	Information Filed		M3	25 § 3553
1 / Violations Relating to Absentee/Mail-in Ballots Guilty Plea M3 25 § 3553 Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	Guilty Plea							
Vough, Michael T. 08/16/2021 Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	Dispositional Hearing						Final Disposition	n
Probation Min of 6.00 Months Max of 6.00 Months	1 / Violations Relating	g to Absent	ee/Mail-ir	n Ballots	Guilty Plea		M3	25 § 3553
Max of 6.00 Months	U							
	Probation							
						าแกร		

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 05/03/2022

DOCKET

		DOCKET	
	නම	D	ocket Number: CP-40-CR-0001255-2021
State D	XD		CRIMINAL DOCKET
MC man	MA		Court Case
			Court Case
	~y-		
		Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	Page 3 of 5
		v. Robert Richard Lynn	-
COMMONWEALT	TH INFORMATION	ATTORNEY INFORI	MATION
	aniel M. Marsh		eph Michael Blazosek
	ssistant District Attorney	Priva	
Supreme Court No:	•	Supreme Court No:	033830
Phone Number(s):	<u>.</u>	Rep. Status:	Active
570-820-6300	(Phone)	Phone Number(s):	
Address:		570-655-4410	(Phone)
Luzerne Coun	ty District Attorney's Office	Address:	
200 N River St	t	341 Wyoming Av	e Ste 9
Wilkes-Barre,	PA 18711	West Pittston, PA	18643-2850
		Representing: Lynn, R	obert Richard
	Izerne County District Attorney's		
-	ffice		
	strict Attorney		
Supreme Court No: Phone Number(s):	<u>-</u>		
570-825-1674	(Phone)		
Address:	(
Luzerne Coun	ty Courthouse		
200 North Rive			
Wilkes-Barre,	PA 18711		
		ENTRIES	
Sequence Number	<u>CP Filed Date</u>	Document Date	Filed By
1	10/21/2020		Malloy, Thomas F. Sr.
Bail Set - Lynn, Rol	bert Richard		
1	05/11/2021		Court of Common Pleas - Luzerne
Original Papers Re	ceived from Lower Court		County
3	05/11/2021		Blazosek, Joseph Michael
Waiver of Appearar			
Luzerne County Distri			
05/11/2021	eService	Serv	ved
Marsh, Daniel M.			
05/11/2021	eService	Serv	/ed
1	06/30/2021		Sanguedolce, Samuel M.
Information Filed			
2	06/30/2021		Luzerne County District Attorney's
			Office
Criminal Information	n Filed		

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 05/03/2022

DOCKET

		DOCKET	
		Doe	ket Number: CP-40-CR-0001255-2021 CRIMINAL DOCKET Court Case
		Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	Page 4 of 5
		٧.	
		Robert Richard Lynn	
O a margina a Namah an		ENTRIES	Ella d Du
Sequence Number	<u>CP Filed Date</u>	Document Date	Filed By
1 Order Directo Recuest or	07/07/2021	udge due to Conflet /7/0/2021 Ling concelled	Lupas, David W.
Luzerne County District Atte	-	udge due to Conflct /7/9/2021 Hrg cancelled	
07/21/2021	eService	Serve	1
Marsh, Daniel M.			
07/21/2021	eService	Serve	1
1	07/08/2021		Luzerne County Court Administration
Case Reassigned To Juc	lge Vough Through Trial		
Luzerne County District Atte	orney's Office		
07/22/2021	eService	Serve	1
Marsh, Daniel M.		_	
07/22/2021	eService	Server	1
4	07/16/2021		Blazosek, Joseph Michael
Motion for Continuance [
Luzerne County District Atte	-		
07/23/2021	eService	Serve	1
Marsh, Daniel M.	o Comvioo	Sonio	4
07/23/2021	eService	Serve	1
5	07/16/2021		Vough, Michael T.
Order Rescheduling Disp	positional Hearing for Augus	st 16, 2021 @ 11:00 a.m.	5 /
Luzerne County District Atte	• •	-	
07/27/2021	eService	Serve	1
Marsh, Daniel M.			
07/27/2021	eService	Serve	i
 1	08/16/2021		
Guilty Plea			
Luzerne County District Atte	orney's Office		
08/20/2021	eService	Serve	1
Marsh, Daniel M. 08/20/2021	eService	Serve	1
2	08/16/2021		
Order - Sentence/Penalt			
Luzerne County District Atte			
08/20/2021	eService	Serve	1

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 05/03/2022

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-40-CR-0001255-2021 **CRIMINAL DOCKET**

	D.			Court Case
		Commonwealth of Penns	sylvania	
		ν.		Page 5 of 5
		Robert Richard Lyr	าท	
		ENTRIES		
Sequence Number	CP Filed Date	Document Date	<u>Filed By</u>	
Service To		Service By		
Issue Date	Service Type	Status Date	Service Status	
Marsh, Daniel M. 08/20/2021 	eService		Served	
3	08/16/2021		Luzerne County District Attorney's Office	
Plea Agreement Marsh, Daniel M.				
08/16/2021	eService		Served	
1 Demolto Access d			Court of Common Pleas - Luzerne County	
Penalty Assessed				
		CASE FINANCIAL INFOR	MATION	

Last Payment Date: 08/25/2021			Total	Total of Last Payment: -\$466.25		
Lynn, Robert Richard Defendant	<u>Assessment</u>	Payments	<u>Adjustments</u>	<u>Non Monetary</u> <u>Payments</u>	<u>Total</u>	
Costs/Fees						
ATJ	\$6.00	(\$6.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CJES	\$2.50	(\$2.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 of 1992)	\$11.30	(\$11.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)	\$36.60	(\$36.60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Firearm Education and Training Fund	\$5.00	(\$5.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
JCPS	\$21.25	(\$21.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Judicial Computer Project	\$8.00	(\$8.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
OAG - JCP	\$2.50	(\$2.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)	\$13.10	(\$13.10)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
OSP (Luzerne/State) (Act 35 of 1991)	\$180.00	(\$180.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
OSP (Luzerne/State) (Act 35 of 1991)	\$180.00	(\$180.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Costs/Fees Totals:	\$466.25	(\$466.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Grand Totals:	\$466.25	(\$466.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
** - Indicates assessment is subrogated						

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 05/03/2022